

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.2

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.102692/2018 in Civil Appeal No.4749/2011

P. P. RATHI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ARULMIGU MALLIGESWARAR THIRUKOIL AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For early hearing)

Date : 11-03-2019 This application was called on for hearing today.
CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Appellant(s) Mr. V. Balachandran, AOR
Mr. A. Lakshminarayanan, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Naidu, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G.S. Mani, Adv.
Mr. Lewish Edward, Adv.
Mr. Kesana Vishnu Vardhan Goud, Adv.
Mr. R. Sathish, AOR (Not Present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. G.S. Mani, learned Counsel, appearing on behalf of Mr. R. Sathish, learned Advocate-on-Record for respondent(s), states that Mr. R. Sathish, learned Advocate-on-Record, has been discharged from the brief of the present case.

In view of the above statement made by Mr. Mani, learned counsel, this matter is stand over to the ensuing summer vacation, 2019.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR