

ITEM NO.112

COURT NO.5

SECTION XII-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4749/2011

P.P.RATHI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ARULMIGU MALLIGESWARAR THIRUKOIL AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 04-02-2026 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH

For Appellant(s) Mr. S.S. Sundar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Siddharth Naidu, Adv.  
Mr. Saurabh Bharadwaj, Adv.  
Mr. V. Balachandran, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Rajesh Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At request of learned counsel for the respondent(s), list  
the matter on 18.02.2026.

(SWETA BALODI)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR